

\$~14

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 1052/2018

COSCO INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Nishant Datta & Mr.Ashish Jain,
Advocates

versus

JAGAT SINGH DUGAR

..... Defendant

Through None.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

01.08.2018

Learned counsel for plaintiff seeks time for filing additional documents in this matter with say that documents pertaining to confirmation of account given by defendant in suit no 1051 have been inadvertently placed on record in this matter instead of documents given by the defendant in relevant to present suit but inadvertently not filed in present suit by plaintiff.

At request, matter is adjourned for consideration on 27.8.18.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 01, 2018/gk