



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1052/2018**
COSCO INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pradeep Bhardwaj, Adv.

versus

JAGAT SINGH DUGAR

..... Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:
SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **27.08.2018**

File has been received from the court of Sh. Anil Kumar, Joint Registrar (Judicial) as he is stated to be on leave today

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that he has already filed an application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC vide diary no. 241294 and additional documents vide diary no. 240276 on 25/08/2018. However, the same have not come on record. Counsel for the plaintiff is directed to take appropriate steps for the same.

At joint request, re-notify the matter before the concerned learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) for further proceedings on **13th September, 2018**.

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 27, 2018/tp