

\$~15

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(COMM) 1052/2018

COSCO INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Nishant Datta, Mr.Asheesh Jain &  
Mr.Shahrukh Ejaz, Advocates

versus

JAGAT SINGH DUGAR

..... Defendant

Through None.

**CORAM:**

**SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

%

**31.08.2018**

**IA No. 11646/18 (filed by plaintiff u/O VI R 17 CPC)**

By way of present IA plaintiff is intended to insert two paragraph in the plaint. Summons in this matter are yet to be issued.

It has been stated by learned counsel for plaintiff that additional paragraphs are necessary to clarify the aspects pertaining to cause of action & limitation in present suit.

Keeping in view nature of proposed amendment & stage of the suit, present IA is allowed.

Amended plaint filed alongwith IA is taken on record.

Registry is directed to place the amended plaint at proper place in Part I.

**CS(COMM) 1052/2018**

This is a suit for recovery of money.

Placing reliance on Section 18 of Limitation Act, in the plaint it has been stated that suit is within the limitation by virtue of confirmation made by defendant in writing from time to time, lastly on 15.6.2015.

Issue summons of the suit to defendants on PF , RC & all other approved modes for 16.10.18.

Date i.e. 13.9.18 already fixed stands cancelled.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**AUGUST 31, 2018/gk**