

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1052/2018**

COSCO INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD. Plaintiff

Through Mr. Asheesh Jain with Ms. Sangam
Sangh Advs.

versus

JAGAT SINGH DUGAR Defendant

Through Ms. Renuka Arora with Ms. Shreya
Sharma, Advs.

File received from the court of Sh. Anil Kumar, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave.

**CORAM:
SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **16.10.2018**
CS(COMM) 1052/2018

Learned counsel for defendant seeks time to file written statement. Same be filed within a week from today, with advance copy to opposite party. Replication, if any, be filed thereafter within four weeks thereafter with advance copy to opposite party. Parties are also directed to file affidavits of admission/denial of documents within four weeks, with copies thereof be exchanged.

Re-notify for **completion of pleadings before concerned**

Contd..2

-2-

learned Joint Registrar on 11.01.2019.

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 16, 2018/cd