

\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 1052/2018

COSCO INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Asheesh Jain, Advocate

versus

JAGAT SINGH DUGAR

..... Defendant

Through Ms R.Arora & Ms.Shreya Sharma,
Advocates

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

11.01.2019

Written statement not filed.

Learned counsel for defendant submits that due to serious illness of her father she could not file written statement and written statement will be filed till 14.1.19.

Permission granted to file written statement alongwith appropriate application for condonation of delay, if any.

Matter is adjourned for further proceedings on 1.2.19.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 11, 2019/gk