

\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 1052/2018

COSCO INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Pradeep Bhardwaj, Advocate

versus

JAGAT SINGH DUGAR

..... Defendant

Through Ms.Renuka Arora, Advocate

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

08.03.2019

IA No. 1470/19 (filed by defendant u/O VIII R 1 r/w 151 CPC)

Learned counsel for plaintiff seeks some more time for filing reply to present IA.

Plaintiff is directed to file reply, if any within two weeks with advance copy to opposite party who is at liberty to file rejoinder, if any.

List the matter for completion of pleading of IA & further proceedings on 9.4.19.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 08, 2019/gk