

\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 1052/2018

COSCO INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through (appearance not given)
versus

JAGAT SINGH DUGAR

..... Defendant

Through (appearance not given)

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 19.07.2019

CS(COMM) 1052/2018

Written statement, affidavit of Admission / denial of documents filed on behalf of defendant.

IA No. 1470/19 (filed by defendant for condonation of delay in filing written statement)

Reply and rejoinder already filed by party.

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he has not received copy of affidavit of Admission / denial of documents and only after receiving the copy he can argue on the IA.

Learned counsel for defendant to ensure supply of copy of affidavit of Admission / denial of documents to learned counsel for plaintiff.

List for completion of pleadings of IA on 28.8.19.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 19, 2019/gk

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)