

\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 1052/2018

COSCO INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr Ishank Sachdev, Adv

versus

JAGAT SINGH DUGAR

..... Defendant

Through Ms Shreya Sharma, Proxy counsel

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

10.10.2019

IA No. 1470/19 (filed by defendant for condonation of delay in filing written statement)

Adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of defendants.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has given no objection to the same.

Matter is adjourned.

List the matter for arguments on IA on 25.11.19.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 10, 2019/gk

[Click here to check](#)

[corrigendum](#)