

\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1052/2018**

COSCO INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pradeep Bhardwaj, Adv.

versus

JAGAT SINGH DUGAR

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Renuka Arora, Adv.

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **03.02.2020**

The case file has been received from the Court of Ms. Surya Malik Grover, Joint Registrar (Judicial) as she is stated to be on leave today.

I.A.No.1470/2019 filed on behalf of the defendant for condonation of delay in filing written statement

At joint request, re-notify the matter before concerned learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) for arguments on the aforesaid application on **03rd March, 2020.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 03, 2020/nk