

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1052/2018**

COSCO INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD. Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Pradeep Bhardwaj, Adv.**

versus

JAGAT SINGH DUGAR Defendant

Through: **Mr. Arun Dalal, Adv.**

CORAM:

**MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% 03.03.2020

**IA no. 1470/2019 on behalf of defendant seeking condonation of
delay in filing written statement**

Proxy counsel for defendant submits that main counsel is unwell. Adjournment sought. Not opposed. Allowed for today with the direction that main counsel will positively appear on the next date, failing which application will be disposed of on merits.

List the matter for arguments on pending application on 31.03.2020.

**SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 03, 2020

Click here to check corrigendum