



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1052/2018**

COSCO INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD. Plaintiff

Through: **Mr.Asheesh Jain with Mr.Amrit
Singh, Advs.**

versus

JAGAT SINGH DUGARDefendants

Through: **None**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)

ORDER

% 24.09.2020

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

IA No. 1470/2019 (filed by defendant under Order 8 Rule 1 CPC)

Synopsis/written submissions have been filed by the plaintiff in compliance of previous order.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff has submitted his arguments on the application. Despite being given repeated opportunities, defendant has neither appeared nor filed written submissions as directed on the last date of hearing.

In view of aforesaid, it appears that the defendant is not inclined to make submissions on the application, hence opportunity stands closed.

Be listed for orders on 09.10.2020.

**SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 24, 2020

neelam