



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1052/2018**

COSCO INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through **Mr. Asheesh Jain, Adv.**

versus

JAGAT SINGH DUGAR

..... Defendant

Through **None.**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. RAKESH PANDIT
(DHJS)**

%

**ORDER
09.10.2020**

Hearing of this matter has taken up through video conferencing on account of on going Pandemic of Covid-19.

Case file received from the court of Ms. Surya Malik Grover, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave.

IA No. 1470/2019 (filed by defendant under Order 8 Rule 1 CPC)

Arguments on the above said application had already been heard by learned concerned Joint Registrar (Judicial).

Relist for orders on the above said application before concerned learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 21.10.2020.

All other dates, if any, before Joint Registrar (Judicial) stands



cancelled.

Order sheet be uploaded immediately.

RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 9, 2020/cd



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 22/06/2026 at 12:22:03