



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1052/2018**

COSCO INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD. Plaintiff

Through: **Mr.Amrit Singh (in person) proxy for
Mr.Asheesh Jain, CGSC.**

versus

JAGAT SINGH DUGAR Defendant

Through: **None**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER
(DHJS)**

ORDER

% 21.10.2020

**Today is physical hearing of this Court vide office Order
No.1056/ORG./DHC/2020 dated 09.10.2020.**

**IA No.1470/2019 (under Order 8 Rule 1 CPC moved by defendant
seeking condonation of delay in filing written statement)**

Written submissions already on record.

List for orders on 23.10.2020.

**SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 21, 2020

neelam