



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1052/2018**
COSCO INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD. Plaintiff
Through Mr. Pradeep Bhardwaj, Adv.

versus

JAGAT SINGH DUGAR Defendant
Through Ms. Renuka Arora, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

% **ORDER**
22.02.2021

CS(COMM) 1052/2018 and IA 10142/2018 (Section 151 CPC)

1. Learned counsel for the defendant submits that her client has filed a Chamber Appeal against the order dated 23rd October, 2020 passed by the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial), which is likely to be listed on 25th February, 2021.
2. Accordingly, renotify on 25th February, 2021.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

FEBRUARY 22, 2021
r.bararia