



\$~18 (original side)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1052/2018 & I.A. 10142/2018**

COSCO INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD. Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Asheesh Jain and Mr.
Nishant Datta, Advs.**

versus

JAGAT SINGH DUGAR Defendant

Through: **Ms. Renuka Arora, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

25.02.2021

(Video-Conferencing)

I.A. 10142/2018 in CS(COMM) 1052/2018

1. Ms. Renuka Arora submits that the Chamber Appeal preferred by her client could not be listed as there was some delay on her part in removing objections raised by the Registry.
2. Accordingly, she requests that the matter be re-notified next week so that the Chamber Appeal could be listed before the court.
3. Accordingly, renotify on 5th March, 2021.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2021

dsn