



\$~3 (original)

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1052/2018 & I.A.10142/2018**

**COSCO INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD. .... Plaintiff**

Through: Mr. Asheesh Jain with Ms. Parul  
Panthi, Advs.

versus

**JAGAT SINGH DUGAR .... Defendant**

Through: Mr. Arun Dalal, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR**

**ORDER**

%

**13.04.2021**

(Video-Conferencing)

1. An adjournment is sought on behalf of the defendant on the ground of indisposition of Counsel.
2. Besides, the order dated 25<sup>th</sup> February, 2021 notes the request of learned Counsel for the defendant for re-notification of the matter so that the Chamber Appeal, preferred by her, would be listed before the Court.
3. The Registry reports that the Chamber Appeal, which was filed vide diary no. 245972/2021, was returned under objections.
4. Renotify on 5<sup>th</sup> May, 2021, before which date the defendant is directed to ensure that objections on the Chamber Appeal are removed

CS (COMM) 1052/2018

Page 1 of 2



and the Appeal is listed before the Court.

5. Mr. Jain, learned Counsel for the plaintiff seeks and is granted liberty to place a short note of submissions on record.

**C. HARI SHANKAR, J.**

**APRIL 13, 2021/kr**