



\$~15(Original Side)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1052/2018, I.A. 12781/2021 & O.A. 21/2021

COSCO INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nishant Datta & Mr. Mohit
Bhardwaj, Advs.

Mr. Asheesh Jain with Mr.
Adarsh Kumar Gupta & Ms.
Mukula Sharma, Advocates

versus

JAGAT SINGH DUGAR Defendant

Through: Ms. Renuka Arora, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **17.01.2022**

O.A. 21/2021

1. Mr. Datta, learned Counsel for the plaintiff/ non-applicant, submits that the written submissions, filed by the plaintiff under index dated 13th January, 2022, may be treated as his reply to this appeal of the defendant.

2. Ms. Arora, learned Counsel for the defendant, seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file written submissions by way of response to the written submissions filed by the plaintiff/ non-applicant.

3. Re-notify on 6th April, 2022.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

JANUARY 17, 2022

SS