



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1052/2018**

COSCO INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD. Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Nishant Dutta, Advocate.**

versus

JAGAT SINGH DUGAR Defendant

Through: **Ms. Renuka Arora, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

06.04.2022

I.A. 12781/2021 (Condonation of Delay)

For the reasons stated in the application, which is duly supported by affidavit, the delay in filing the O.A. is condoned.

2. The application for condonation of delay is allowed.
3. Application stands disposed of.
4. The O.A. is accordingly taken on record.

O.A. 21/2021

5. By a separate oral judgment, this appeal stands allowed.
6. Accordingly, written statement dated 18.01.2019 and affidavit of admission/denial of the plaintiff's documents dated 28.05.2019 are taken on record.
7. Replication, if any, be filed within 30 days from the date of release of the judgment, alongwith an affidavit of admission/denial of the defendant's documents, with copy to the opposing counsel.



8. List before the learned Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings and for marking of exhibits on 12th July 2022.
9. List before court on 05th September 2022.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J.

APRIL 6, 2022/uj