



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1052/2018**
COSCO INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD. Plaintiff
Through: Counsel appeared through VC
(appearance not given)

versus

JAGAT SINGH DUGAR Defendant
Through: Counsel appeared through VC
(appearance not given)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH,
(DHJS)

ORDER

% **12.07.2022**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

IA No. 12781/2021 and OA No. 21/2021

Perusal of the order dated 06.04.2022 of this Court reveals that both the present applications have already been disposed off. **Registry is directed not to list these IAs again in the cause list.**

CS(COMM) 1052/2018

As per file noting, replication has been filed by the plaintiff on 03.06.2022. Learned counsel for defendant has strongly objected that replication was supposed to be filed within 30 days from the date of release of the judgment of the Hon'ble Court dated 06.04.2022, (which was released on 20.04.2022 as is stated in the judgement).

CS(COMM) 1052/2018

Page 1 of 2



Learned counsel for defendant has strongly objected that the replication is delayed and it should not be taken on record.

As per file noting, learned counsel for the plaintiff has also filed certain documents which have been returned under objections. Learned counsel for defendant has strongly objected that the documents cannot be filed at this stage without seeking permission of the court.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks some more time for clarification on the abovesaid aspects.

At request, put up for further hearing on 22nd August, 2022.

TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 12, 2022
savita

CS(COMM) 1052/2018

Page 2 of 2