



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 1052/2018 and IA No. 10142/2018 (application filed by the plaintiff u/S 151 CPC for condonation of delay in re-filing the suit)

COSCO INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Chirag Rathi, Advocate appeared physically (M: 9810226434)

versus

JAGAT SINGH DUGAR

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Renuka, Advocate appeared through VC

(email: renuka_arora69@yahoo.com)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

22.08.2022

%

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff has stated that he has filed application for condonation of delay in filing replication vide Dy. No. 1222240 dated 23.07.2022, but it is lying under objections. He undertakes to remove the objections within one week so that it comes on record. Copy be supplied to learned counsel for defendant by way of e-mail within two days.

Put up for completion of pleadings on 25th November, 2022.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 22, 2022/savita