



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1052/2018 and IA No. 10142/2018 and IA No. 14324/2022

COSCO INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Asheesh Jain and Mr. Keshav Mann, Advocates appeared physically (M: 9811125100) (email: mail.ajlc@gmail.com)

versus

JAGAT SINGH DUGAR Defendant

Through: Mr. Pradeep Bhardwaj and Mr. Chirag Rathi, Advocates appeared physically and Ms. Renuka Arora, Advocate appeared through VC

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)**

**ORDER
25.11.2022**

%

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Put up for the purpose fixed on 10th February, 2023.

**PA TO
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 25, 2022
savita