



\$~2

*** IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1052/2018, I.A. 10142/2018

COSCO INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Asheesh Jain, Mr. Gaurav
Kumar, Ms. Ankita Kedia, Adv.

versus

JAGAT SINGH DUGAR Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH,
(DHJS)

ORDER
17.05.2023

%

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Previous cost of Rs. 2000/- paid by the plaintiff to defendant. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that additional affidavit of admission/denial has not been filed by the defendant due to which he could not file Joint Document Schedule.

Ld. Counsel for defendant is directed to file additional affidavit of admission/denial of additional documents of plaintiff filed with replication, within one week with advance copy to the opposite party. Thereafter, plaintiff is directed to file Joint Document Schedule within 2 weeks after obtaining comments and signatures from Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Last opportunity is granted to both the parties for admission/denial with connected case CS(Comm) 1051/2018 on 23.08.2023.



Hard copy of documents, if any filed online till date, may be filed with the registry by the parties within 2 weeks. Parties/counsels are directed to appear physically with original documents.

**MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 17, 2023/sm

Click here to check corrigendum, if any