



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1052/2018, IA 24833/2023**

COSCO INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pradeep Bhardwaj, Adv.

versus

JAGAT SINGH DUGAR Defendant

Through: Ld. Counsel for defendant (appearance not given)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **11.03.2024**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

IA 24833/2023 (Application u/O XII Rule 6 CPC filed by plaintiff)

Ld. Counsel for defendant has sought some more time for filing reply. Reply, if any, may be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite party. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed thereafter.

CS(COMM) 1052/2018

As per file noting, Joint Document Schedule has been e-filed by plaintiff. Hard copy of pleadings and documents are on record. However, Ld. Counsels for the parties have not appeared physically for admission/denial and marking of exhibits.

Last opportunity is granted to both the parties for physical appearance alongwith original documents for admission/denial and marking of exhibits on 20.05.2024.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 11, 2024/sm