



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1052/2018 & I.A. 10142/2018, I.A. 24833/2023

COSCO INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Nishant Datta, Mr.Asheesh
Jain, Ms.Ruchita Datta,
Mr.Pradeep Bhardwaj,
Mr.Chirag Rathi and Mr.Piyush
Sharma, Advs.

versus

JAGAT SINGH DUGARDefendant

Through: Ms.Renuka Arora, Mr.Shantanu
Puri, Ms.Jharna Sharma,
Ms.Ayushi Jain, Ms.Tanvi
Bhatia and Ms.Arushi Bhardwaj,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **29.07.2024**

1. The learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that by an Order dated 31.08.2018, an application filed by the plaintiff under Order VI Rule 17 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 being I.A. 11646/2018 was allowed, and the amended Complaint was taken on record.
2. However, the amended Complaint is not found in the pleading folder. The Registry is directed to place the same in the pleading folder.
3. List on 9th October, 2024 along with CS(COMM) 1051/2018 before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) for the completion of admission/denial of documents and the marking of exhibits.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

JULY 29, 2024/ns/SJ

Click here to check corrigendum, if any