



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1052/2018**

COSCO INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Pradeep Bhardwaj, Adv.**

versus

JAGAT SINGH DUGAR

..... Defendant

Through: **Ms. Renuka Arora & Mr. Arun
Dalal, Advs.**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

11.12.2024

%

1. The matter is at the stage of admission/denial of documents.
2. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents on **17th March, 2025.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 11, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any