



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1052/2018**

COSCO INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Chirag Rathi & Mr. Dipesh
Kashyap, Advs.**

versus

JAGAT SINGH DUGAR

..... Defendant

Through: **Ms. Renuka Arora & Mr. Arun
Dalal, Advs.**

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER
17.03.2025**

%

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave in pre-lunch session today.

As per directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose already fixed on 21st May, 2025.

**Reader to
SH. MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
MARCH 17, 2025/nk**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)