



\$~14

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 1052/2018
COSCO INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Chirag Rathi & Mr. Aayush
Kumar, Advs. (appeared through
VC)

versus

JAGAT SINGH DUGAR

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Renuka Arora & Mr. Yatin
Arora, Advs. (appeared through
VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **13.11.2025**

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

CS(COMM) 1052/2018

1. The matter is at the stage of admission/denial of documents.
2. As per office note, joint schedule of the documents has not been filed.
3. 'Joint Document Schedule' in terms of Rule 7A Chapter VII of Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018 be filed at least a week prior to the next date. A hard copy of the Joint Document Schedule, in addition to e-filing, be also filed.
4. At this stage, learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has filed an application before the Hon'ble Court for placing on record the Affidavit of Admission/Denial, which is likely to be listed on 18.03.2026 and the matter may be posted after 18.03.2026.



5. Accordingly, re-notified the matter for admission/denial of documents on **24th March, 2026**.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
NOVEMBER 13, 2025/ab