



\$~10 and 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1051/2018 and I.A. 9935/2023

COSCO (INDIA) LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Asheesh Jain, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Chirag Rathi, Mr. Kunal Sejwal and Mr.
Dipesh Kashyap, Advocates.

versus

PARAMSUKH NIRMAN PVT. LTD.Defendant

Through: Ms. Renuka Arora and Mr. Yatim,
Advocates.

11

+ CS(COMM) 1052/2018 and I.A. 10142/2018
I.A. 24833/2023

COSCO INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nishant Datta, Mr. Chirag Rathi,
Mr. Kunal Sejwal and Mr. Dipesh Kashyap,
Advocates.

versus

JAGAT SINGH DUGARDefendant

Through: Ms. Renuka Arora and Mr. Yatim,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. Learned counsels appearing on behalf of the parties submit that pleadings in the applications filed in these two suits under Order XII Rule 6 CPC are complete and they pray for time to file separate convenience compilation along with the judgments they seek to rely upon before the next date of hearing.



2. Let needful be done as undertaken.
3. Re-notify on 13.08.026 when learned counsel for the parties be ready with hard copy as well as their convenience compilations.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 29, 2026/jg