



\$~4 and 5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No.DLHC011509512018

+ CS(COMM) 1051/2018 and IA No.9935/2023

(4) **COSCO (INDIA) LIMITED**Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nishant Datta, Mr. Chirag Rathi
and Mr. Dipesh Kashyap, Advocates.

versus

PARAMSUKH NIRMAN PVT. LTD.Defendant

Through: Mr. Yatin, Advocate (through VC).

CNR No.DLHC011509452018

+ CS(COMM) 1052/2018 and IA Nos.10142/2018, 24833/2023

(5) **COSCO INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD.**Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nishant Datta, Mr. Chirag Rathi
and Mr. Dipesh Kashyap, Advocates.

versus

JAGAT SINGH DUGARDefendant

Through: Mr. Yatin, Advocate (through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **13.08.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the defendants seeks an adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is unavailable today.
2. In the circumstances, re-notify on 27.01.2027.

SACHIN DATTA, J

AUGUST 13, 2026/r